service prior to the start of the school year shall have his/her full-time annual salary rate increased by 
one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

The annual salary rate of each teacher who has completed seventeen (17) or more years of district 
service prior to the start of the school year shall have his/her full-time annual salary rate increased by 
two thousand nine hundred dollars ($2,900). 

Credit for district service shall accrue from the last date of hire except that no credit shall be granted 
for time on unpaid leave. Credit for service preceding an unpaid leave of absence shall be restored 
upon return to active employment. Credit for the year shall be given if the employee works five (5) or